

19.06.2025
Court No. 18
Item No. 302
(Suvendu)

WPA 9758 of 2025

Md. Alomgir Hossain
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Baibhav Roy

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Prasenjit Mukherjee

Ms. Madhurima Sarkar

.....for the Madrasah Service Commission

Ms. Asha G. Gutgutia

.....for the NCTE

Ms. Tapati Samanta

....for the State

At the time of call, accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of West Bengal Madrasah Service commission to file affidavit-in-opposition to this writ petition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by two weeks from date. Reply, if any, be filed by one week thereafter.

List the matter under the same heading on 17th July, 2025 as 2 p.m. fixed matter.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)