

10 to 12  
18.02.2026  
Ct. No. 14  
SB

In The High Court At Calcutta  
Appellate Side  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

WPA 3562 of 2025  
CAN 4 of 2025 (Addition of Party)  
CAN 5 of 2025 (Addition of Party)

ABM Abdullah & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 13463 of 2023

Masud Billa Sardar & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 9758 of 2025

Md. Alomgir Hossain

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samim Ahammed

Mr. Enamul Islam

Mr. Ambiya Khatun

Mr. Asif Ikbal Baidya

Mr. Mijanul Kabir

Md. Nasirul Haque

Ms. Reshma Khatun

S. Mostari

... for the petitioners (in WPA 3562 of 2025)

Mr. Shamim-ul-Bari

Ms. Indrani Nandi

... for the State(in WPA 3562 of 2025)

Mr. Saumyen Datta

Mr. Kousik Karmakar

... for the applicant (in CAN 2 of 2025)

Mr. Firdous Samim

Ms. Gopa Biswas

Ms. Ankita Ghosh

Ms. Hena Sardar

... for the petitioners (in WPA 13463 of 2023)

... for the applicants (CAN 4/2025,CAN 5/2025)

Mr. Santanu Kr. Mitra,

Mr. Subhabrata Das

... for the State(in WPA 13463 of 2023)

Mr. Pratik Dhar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhumita Sarkar  
... for Madrasah Service Commission.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta  
Mr. Baibhav Roy  
... for the petitioner (in WPA 9758 of 2025)

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay  
Ms. Tapati Samanta  
... for the State(in WPA 9758 of 2025)

1. Heard Mr. Firdous Samim, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in CAN 4 of 2025 and CAN 5 of 2025 in WPA 3562 of 2025 as well as petitioners in WPA 13463 of 2023.
2. Due to paucity of time hearing could not be concluded.
3. List this matter on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 at 3.00 P.M. under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)