

06.05.2026
Sl. Nos. 2-4
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 3562 of 2025

CAN 4 of 2025 (Addition of Party)
CAN 5 of 2025 (Addition of Party)
ABM Abdullah & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 13463 of 2023

Masud Billa Sardar & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 9758 of 2025

Md. Alomgir Hossain

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samim Ahammed

Ms. Salini Bhattacharya

Mr. Enamul Islam

Ms. Ambiya Khatun

Ms. Gulsanwara Parvin

Mr. Asif Iqbal Baidya

Mr. Mijanul Kabir

Md. Nasirul Haque

Ms. Reshma Khatun

Ms. Sabnam Mostari

... for the petitioners (in WPA 3562 of 2025)

Mr. Imzamamul Islam

... for the petitioners in WPA 13463 of 2023 and
applicants in CAN 4 of 2025 and CAN 5 of 2025

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta

Mr. Baibhav Roy

... for the petitioner in WPA 9758 of 2025
and proforma respondent in WPA 3562 of 2025

Mr. Saumyen Datta

Mr. Kousik Karmakar

... for the applicant (in CAN 2 of 2025)

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee

Mr. Badrul Karim

Mr. Aritra Ghosh

... for the added respondents

Mr. Pratik Dhar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Sarkar

... for Madrasah Service Commission.

Ms. Asha G. Gutgutia
... for the N.C.T.E.

1. Written note of arguments filed on behalf of the Madrasah Service Commission is taken on record.
2. Written note of arguments filed on behalf of the petitioner in WPA 3562 of 2025 is also taken on record.
3. Accommodation is sought on behalf of Mr. Firdous Samim, learned Advocate for the applicants in CAN 4 of 2025 and CAN 5 of 2025 in WPA 13463 of 2023.
4. List these matters on **13th May, 2026** at **12.30 p.m.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)